Attachment A

City Council Information Sheet Date: October 1, 2019
ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: October 1, 2019

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

SUMMARY:

1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) Valley Ridge 2"d Plat — 3-D-035-18 — Storm Sewers

b) 2019 Cedar Creek Improvements, W. 110" Street — 3-R-004-19 — Street

c) Curtis Street Pump Station Improvements— 5-C-038-18 — Other (Pump
Station)

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) 2019 Cedar Creek Improvements, W. 110" Street— 3-R-004-19
b) Curtis Street Pump Station Improvements — 5-C-038-18

3) EINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) 2019 Cedar Creek Improvements, W. 110" Street — 3-R-004-19

Final Payment $ 30,569.38

Paid to Date $ 580,818.22

Original Contract Amount $ 625,788.50

Total Change Orders $ (14,400.90)
Change Order 1 - FINAL: $-14,400.90 (10/1/19)

Final Contract Amount $ 611,387.60

Contractor — Linaweaver Construction

b) Curtis Street Pump Station Improvements — 5-C-038-18

Final Payment $ 17,102.00

Paid to Date $ 297,065.00

Original Contract Amount $ 312,700.00

Total Change Orders $ 1,467.00
Change Order 1 - FINAL: $1,467.00 (10/1/19)

Final Contract Amount $ 314,167.00

Contractor — Crossland Heavy

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Beth Wright, Deputy Director



